Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF U.S. Patent and Trademan Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 04/22/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	General Partnership Limited Partnership Delaware Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ⟨Designations must be a separate document from assignment⟩ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,173,441 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:900 Ridgebury Road	8. Deposit account number: 02-2955
9. Signature. Timothy X. Witkowski Name of Person Signing	E THIS SPACE June 3, 2003 Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0705

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and WHEREAS doing business at 900 Ridgebury Road, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877, has adopted, used, and is using the CAFCIT® trademark which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 1998, and accorded Registration No. 2,173,441; and

WHEREAS OPR Development, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership located and doing business at 1501 Wakarusa Drive, Lawrence, Kansas 66047, wishes to acquire the CAFCIT® trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereby assigns to OPR Development, L.P. all right, title, and interest in the CAFCIT® trademark and Registration No. 2,173,441, together with all goodwill associated with the CAFCIT® trademark and Registration No. 2,173,441, effective April 22, 2003 ("the Effective Date"). Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc. further authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the CAFCIT® trademark and Registration No. 2,173,441 as the property of OPR Development, L.P. together with the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and OPR Development, L.P. have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc. OPR Development, L.P.

Title:

Signature: Down Erler Name: Bus. Dev. Title: gunlowlin

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 06/04/2003